
 
 

28th  March 2024 
 

Children return to school on Monday 15th April 
 

 
 

Holi 
On the 25th of March it was Holi which is a festival celebrated by Hindus across the world to celebrate the 
beginning of Spring.  We would like to wish everyone at Park Way that celebrated Holi this week or is 
planning to at the weekend a very Happy Holi from Park Way- Miss Muddassir 
 

Ramadhan & Eid ul Fitr 
 

For the past 3 weeks Muslims across the world have been fasting for Ramadhan and during the Easter 
holidays it will be Eid which is a day that celebrates the end of Ramadhan.  We wish the rest of the 
Ramadhan goes well for all  taking part and Eid Mubarak for the future too – Miss Muddassir 

 
Parent Govenor 

 

If you would like to volunteer to become a parent governor, or if you would like an informal chat or just 
some more information about the role, please pop into the office or you can contact our Chair of 
Governors, Mr David Dobbs on 07718 166962 or via email – d.dobbs@park-way.kent.sch.uk  

 
Parking 

 
We have had numerous complaints regarding irresponsible parking again.  Please park 
appropriately and DO NOT block driveways.  Kent County Council will be sending out more 
parking wardens and they will be issusing tickets.  
If you do not wish to get a fine – park safely and do not block residents driveways.  You are 
putting YOUR  children at risk!  

 
 
 

The London Ballet Company 
 

Here is the link if you would like to sign your child up for Gymnastics for term 5. 
 
https://activities.bookpebble.co.uk/activity/the-london-ballet-company-gymnastics-park-way-maidstone-
19de8bf3-f93b-4068-aed4-d9a8892db7e4? 

 

The Park 

Way  

Post  



 
 
Please do not push or pull the pedestrian gate when entering or leaving the premises as 
this breaks the gate. The gate will open automatically – Thank you Mr Fishwick – Site 
Manager 
 
 
 

Attendance 
 
Congratulations to  Holly Class who had the best attendance this week with 
96% !!!  As a school we aim for 100% attendance every week!!  
 
If your child is unwell and unable to come to school, please call on the first 
day of illness and each day they are unwell 
Call – 01622 753651 CHOOSE Option 1.   
 
Should no-one be available please leave a message stating your child’s name, class and 
reason for absence. 
Or 
Email – Attendance@park-way.kent.sch.uk 

 
 
 
 

PE Term 5 
 
          

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Elm Holly 
Ivy 

Apple 
Pear 

Maple 
Walnut 

Cedar 
Oak 

Rowan 

Rowan 
Cherry 
Cedar 

 

 
 

 
Swimming – Term 5 
 

Please be aware that swimming forms part of the national curriculum and as such is 
treated like any other lesson, your child is expected to attend every week.  

Maple – Monday 
Walnut - Tuesday 
Elm - Thursday 

 
 
 



Clubs Timetable Term 5 
No clubs the first week back except for PASS, STS & The London Ballet Co  

 

 

 

Diary Dates 
 
15th Apr  First Day of Term 5 
   New Menu From Caterlink Begins 
25th Apr  Class Photos 
2nd May  Polling Day – School closed to children 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Term Dates 2023/2024 
 

 

  

TERM 1 

Friday 1st September Staff Development Day 

Monday 4th September First Day of Term 1 

Friday 20th October Last Day of Term 1 
 

 

OCTOBER HALF TERM 

Monday 23th October to Friday 27th October Holiday – No School 

  
 

TERM 2 

Monday 30th October Staff Development day 

Tuesday 31st October First Day of Term 2 

Friday 15th December Last Day of Term 2 

 
 

 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

Monday 18th December to Monday 1st January Holiday – No School 

 
 

 

TERM 3 

Tuesday 2rd January Staff Development Day 

Wednesday 3rd January First Day of Term 3 

Friday 9th February Last Day of Term 3 

  

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 

Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February Holiday – No School 
 

 
 

TERM 4 

Monday 19th February First Day of Term 4 

Wednesday 27th March Last Day of Term 4 

Thursday 28th March Staff Development Day 

 
 

 

EASTER HOLIDAY 

Friday 29th March to Friday 12th April Holiday – No School 
 

 
 

TERM 5 

Monday 15th April First Day of Term 5 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday – No School 

Friday 24th  May Last Day of Term 5 
 

 
 

MAY HALF TERM 

Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May Holiday – No School 

 
 

 

TERM 6 

Monday 3rd June Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 4th June First Day of Term 6 

Tuesday 23rd July Last Day of Term 6 



 



 
 
 
 

 

 


